

Request for REQUIRED RECONUMBER Quotation

DJS010273

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DOCZEN

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> **Danhill Construction Company** PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES WV INDUSTRIAL HOME FOR YOUTH

7 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD INDUSTRIAL, WV 26375 304-558-6029

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 07/28/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 09/09/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE :: QUANTITY ·UÒP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LS 0001 968-70 BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 1,379,450,00 CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, AND EQUIP-MENT NECESSARY TO RENOVATE THE JONES BUILDING AT THE WEST VIRGINIA INDUSTRIAL HOME FOR YOUTH, INDUSTRIAL, WV, PER THE SPECIFICATIONS. MANDATORY PRE-BID A MANDATORY PRE-BID WILL BE HELD ON 8/12/2009: 1:30 PM AT THE ABOVE SHIP TO ADDRESS; NEAR SALEM, WV. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATOR 2009 SEP - 9 Fil 1: 22 FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT WM PHPO HISING ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. DIVSION THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 304-632-1600 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE-WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



Request for MANAGER TO NUMBER TO NUM Quotation

DJS010273

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES WV INDUSTRIAL HOME FOR YOUTH

7 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD INDUSTRIAL, WV 26375

304-558-6029

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Danhill Construction Company PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

DATE PRINTED	<u> Santana Paristanas (San</u>	TERMS OF SALE	SI	AIP VIA		O.B	FREIGHT TE	RMS
07/28/200 BID OPENING DATE:	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	9/2009		PTD	OPENING	TTME O	1.7004	***************************************
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP C	T	NUMBER	2-90 mm 2 mm 8	TPRICE U	1:30PM	<u> </u>
		89.418.18 N	9.	***************************************		FRICE	AMOUN	
SHE	EI. IHI	E PURCHAS	ING DIVISI	ON AND TH	E STATE	AGENCY		
FAT	L NOT A	COMPLETE	RESPONSIB THE PRE-B	TO ATTEMP	A SIDDE	R-S		
ADD	ITION. I	ME REDUES	THAT ALL	POTENTIA	ANCE SHE	ET. IN		
THE	IR E-MA	IL ADDRES	AND FAX	NUMBER.	C DIDDLY	CO THEEDD	-	İ
ALL	POTENT:	IAL BIDDE	S ARE REQ	UESTED TO	ARRIVE	PRIOR TO		ĺ
THE	STARTI	NG TIME FO	R THE PRE	-BID. BI	DDERS WH	O ARRIVE		
LAT	E, BUT F	PRIOR TO	HE DISMIS	SAL OF TH	E TECHNI	CAL		ļ
PUK	JEDG MUG ITON OF	IHE PRE-I	SID WILL B	E PERMITT	ED TO SI	GN IN.		į
PUE	JERS WAL TION OF	THE PRE-I	AFTER CONC	TOSTON OF	THE TEL	HNICAL		
OF.	THE PRE-	-BID WILL	NOT BE PE	RMITTED T	N STEN T	ENI PAKI		
	ENDANCE				0.0.0	***		
				-				
EXH	BIT 5		-					
	r utbotk	ITA CODE						
WES	1 EUD V 1 ATKRTE	PUPLIC TA	1-ID-5 PROVEMENT	OVIDES TH	AT: ANY	SOLICITA		
RFO	TRES EA	CH AEMDOE	THAT SUB	CUNSIKUL HITC A BI	D EUD TU	HRACT E Mode T	6	
SUBI	IT AT T	THE SAME T	IME AN AFI	FIDAVIT O	D FOR IN	CANCE WITE	U U	
THE	BID. TH	E ENCLOSE	D DRUG-FR	EE WORKPL	ACE AFFI	DAVIT	11	
MUS"	F BE SIG	ENED AND S	UBMITTED I	WITH THE	BID AS E	VIDENCE		
OF.	HE VEND	OR'S COMF	LIANCE WI.	TH THE PR	OVISIONS	OF ARTI		
CLE	ID, CHA	PTER 21 C	F THE WES	T VIRGINI	A CODE.	FAILURE		
TUE :	L LIMBUS AUS ATB	HE SIGNEL	DRUG-FREI	E WORKPLAN	CE AFFID	AVIT WIT	Н	
1116	DID SHA	ILL KESULI	IN DISQUA	ALIPICATI	UN UF SU	CH BID.		
нот	CE TO P	ROCEED:	THIS CONTI	RACT IS T	n BE PER	FORMED		
WITH	IIN XXXX	CALENDAR	DAYS AFT	ER THE NO	TICE TO	PROCEED		
IS F	RECEIVED	UNLESS	OTHERWISE	E SPECIFI	ED, THE	FULLY		
		RCHASE OR	DER WILL I	BE CONSID	ERED NOT	ICE TO	•	-
PROC	EED.			Ī				1
LVNI	ELLATIO	N. THE T	IRECTOR OF	DUDCUAC	THE BEEF	DVEC THE		
	T TO CA		CONTRACT	TMMEDIAT	FIV HPON	NOTTTEN		
				1		407 T 1 T 12		
BIGNATURE		SEI	REVERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	Iname		
		(Primis)		TELEPHONE 30	4-632.1	600 DATE	9-9-09	
me President		55-0L	18251		ADD	RESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED AB	OVE



Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DJS010273

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE >m≥DOB

Danhill Construction Company PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES WV INDUSTRIAL HOME FOR YOUTH

7 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD INDUSTRIAL, WV 26375 304-558-6029

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE SH	PVIA F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/28/2009			
BID OPENING DATE: 09	/09/2009	BID OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT (TEM.)	NUMBER UNIT-PRICE	AMOUNT:
SUPPLIED	ARE OF AN INFERIOR QU	ATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP JALITY OR DO NOT CONFOR	
WITH THE HERE IN.	SPECIFICATIONS OF THE	BID AND CONTRACT	THE COLUMN TO TH
THE HIGHE	R OF THE U.S. DEPARTM	SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY TENT OF LABOR MINIMUM W	" 1
	ESTABLISHED FOR HARRI		
	/IRGINIA CODE 21-5A, E ES APPLY TO THIS PROJE		
	ION: ANY REFERENCES N FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXC	MADE TO ARBITRATION OR CEPT FOR ANY INTEREST	
	BY STATE LAWN CONTAIN		
	Y AMERICAN INSTITUTE (NG TO THIS CONTRACT AF	OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS RE HEREBY DELETED.	
		R IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDED TO P	
ALL OF TH OF THIS C		WILL BE A REQUIREMENT	
	JRANCE: SUCCESSFUL VE	ENDOR SHALL FURNISH PRO	OF
ISSUANCE	OF CONTRACT. UNLESS	OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN	
	OCCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM REQUIRED IS \$250,000.		
1	3 2 1	SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHAPE C - ALL RISK INSURANCE	· 1
		AMOUNT OF THE CONTRAC	
		OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL	
SUBMITTEL	WITH EACH BID AS A I		JL
SIGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE HO	RITERMS AND CONDITIONS	ATE GIAL.
TITLE D	FEIN 55 A (1) CA	304-632-1600	119109
TITLE President	03-0648751	ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DJS010273

PAGE:

<u> 1884 - Europe Julius de Languero de Santa de Propositione de la constitución de la cons</u>

JOHN ABBOTT

304-558-2544

OH-IP

Danhill Construction Company PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085 DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES WV INDUSTRIAL HOME FOR YOUTH

7 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD
INDUSTRIAL, WV
26375 304-558-6029

DATE PRIN	سانتنان فللمنتشن	TEF	MS OF SAL		SHIP	VIA	F,O,B,		FREIGHT TERMS	
07/28/ BID OPENING DATE:		09/09/	2000		<u> </u>	PTD	ODENTHO TI	Mr o	1 - 20DM	
LINE	138738 905 898138	5. (25.94)56131	X Y 4/2 (5)	CAT			OPENING TI	9790, 98, 550 F	1:30PM	9081 1937
INE .	COUNT	YTUY	UOP	CAT NO.	11EM NC	IMBER	UNIT PR	ÇE	AMOUNT	
					***					di-fatilitati di /del>
	BIDDER	SHALL	ALSO	FURN	ISH A PE	RFORMANC	E BOND AND	LABOR.	/	
	MATERI	AL BON	D FOR	100%	OF THE	AMOUNT O	F THE CONT	RACT.		
	BONDS	MAY BE	PROV	IDED	IN THE F	ORM OF A	CERTIFIED	CHECK	,	
	TKKEAN	CABLE T CHDE	LEIIE	K UF	CREDII, I	OK BOND	FURNISHED	BY A		:
	SULVEN	UE MES	TVID	MPANT CTNTA	AUIHUKIA	LED VE C	D BUSINESS REDIT SUBM	IN IH	트	
	IN LIE	U OF A	BOND	MILL	UNIA BE	ALLOWED	FOR PROJE	LLC		1
							CHECKS ARE			
							, PERFORMA			
	BOND,	OR LAB	OR AN	D MAT	ERIAL BO	VD.				
	() M	AINTEN	ANCE	BOND:	A TWO	(2) YEAR	MAINTENAN	CF BON		
	COVERI	NG THE	ROOF	ING S	YSTEM WI	LBEA	REQUIREMEN	T OF		
	THE SU	CCESSF	Nr AE	NDOR.						
	REV. 1	1/00								
	EXHIBI	ፕ ን								
	LACTEDI	• •								
	4		MUNIM	, GLA	SS & STE	EL IN PU	BLIC WORKS			
	PROJEC	TS				***************************************				
	IN ACC	DRDANC	E WIT	H WES	T VIRGINI	A CODE	5-19-1 ET.	,		
							RECONSTRU			-
							NTENANCE O			
							AN \$50,00			
·	NUDE T	LASE	UF 51	LEF O	NLY, WHEN	CE THE C	OST OF STE 0,000 POUN	EL IS		
	STEEL	ARE RE	OUTRE	D. TH	F STATE L	TILL ACCE	EPT ONLY A	DS OF		1
	GLASS,	OR ST	EEL P	RODUC	TS PRODUC	ED IN T	E UNITED	STATES		1
	IN ADD	ITION,	ITEM	S OF	MACHINERY	OR EQU	PMENT PUR	CHASED		-
	FOR USI	E AT T	HE SI	TE OF	PUBLIC V	VORKS SH	ALL BE MAD	E OF		- 1
	DOMEST	IC ALU	MINUM	, GLA	SS OR STE	EL, UNL	SS THE CO	ST OF		1
	THE PRI	DDUCT	IS LE	SS TH	AN \$50,00	O OR LES	S THAN 10	,000		
	PUUNUS	UF SI	EEL A	KE US	ED IN PUE	SLIC WORK	S PROJECT	S.	The state of the s]
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	PRSE SIDE FOR:	ERMS AND CON	DITIONS			
		······································				1 30	14-632-16	00 DATE	9/9/09	
The Prasid	lent	FE	™55	-064	18251		ADDRES	S CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVI	E

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DJS010273

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

26375

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES WV INDUSTRIAL HOME FOR YOUTH

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Danhill Construction Company PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

7 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD INDUSTRIAL, WV

304-558-6029

DATE PRIN	(ED: T	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		0,8	FREIGHT TERMS
07/28/						
BID OPENING DATE:	12 2000 2000 10 500000	/2009	BID	OPENING		:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNI	TPRIÇE	AMOUNT
						— marina en anti-anti-anti-anti-anti-anti-anti-anti-
					,	
	FOREIGN MAD	E ALUMINUM,	GLASS OR STEEL	PRODUCTS	S MAY BE	
			OST OF DOMESTIC			
			UCH COST IS UNR			
3	l .		N THE BID PRICE			
	PRODUCTS.		STIC ALUMINUM, D OR PRODUCED I			
			S DEFINED BY TH	1		
			OREIGN PRODUCTS			
			CTS ARE 30% OR			
			MADE PRODUCTS.			
	-					
1	l '	1 1	OF A CONTRACT	l l		
			NG OFFICER OF T EXISTS A BID FO			
			EL THAT IS REAS			
			MESTIC PRODUCTS			
	1	£ }	WRITING, A REE	*		
			T BID FOR SUCH			
			ATE IN THEIR BI		ARE	
	SUPPLYING F	OREIGN ALUM	INUM, GLASS OR	STEEL.		
	REV. 3/88			***************************************		
	REV. 3700			***************************************		
	-					
	EXHIBIT 9					
	! !					
	i	1 1	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONST	RUCTION	,
	PROJECT ADD	ENDA				
	TUE ADOUTTE	CT /ENCTHEED	AND/OR AGENCY	CHAIL DE	DECUIPED	
	1	1 1	ING SCHEDULE IN	•	VEGUTVED	1.00
			DDENDA FOR STAT		S:	
	1	1 1	INEER SHALL PRE	4		
	AND A LIST	OF ALL PART	IES THAT HAVE P	ROCURED I	DRAWINGS	
53.24.633.03.22.23.23.23.23.23.23.23.23.23.23.23.23	L	L L SEERE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	NOTIONS		
SIGNATURE		<u>er en elektrono et en en en en en elektronoj en en en elektronoj en elektronoj en elektronoj en elektronoj en</u>	TELEPHONE 7	04-432.	7/ OU DATE	9/9/09
TITLE D C. S. J.		FEIN C C XI		1001-402	DEES OUNDES	
TIESTEL	ent	FEN 55-064	8751	ADE	CEDWARD COLOR	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation DISCIDE

DJS010273

CS CA	DDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF	
OHN	ABBOTT	

304-558-2544

SERVICES OR YOUTH

7 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD INDUSTRIAL, WV 26375

304-558-6029

RFQ COPY												
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS	HERE	π	DIV WV	/I	S.	ION Sud	()	OF RT.	JI Al	JVEI	NIL Me	En
				***	•••		•		** ****	,,,,,,	. 6 844	, ,

Danhill Construction Company PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

07/39/3000	LERWS OF SAL	SHIF	VIA	F.V.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/28/2009 BID OPENING DATE:	09/09/2009		BID OPENI	NG TIME 1	:30PM
LINE QUA	NTTTY UOP	CAT ITEM NU		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		NO.			
AND LI PURCHA SEND A	IST SHALL BE ASING DIVISI	S FOR THE PROJ FORWARDED TO DN. THE ARCHI E ADDENDUM TO T IS ISSUED.	THE BUYER IN TECT/ENGINEE	THE STATE R SHALL ALSO	
INTERE OPENIN BUYER	ESTED PARTIES	ALL SEND THE AS AND, IF NECE Y ADDENDUM SHO TEEN (14) DAYS	SSARY, EXTEN	D THE BID VED BY THE	
BIDDEF DIVISI THAT SHALL EXCEPT	RS AND SUB ION. THE APPLY TO ALSO APPLY TION MAY BE	SHOULD BE FORM MITTED TO THE SAME RULES THE ORIGINAL TO AN ADDENDUM FOR AN ADDENDUM HANGING A BID	IE STATE PU AND REGULAT BIDDING DOC I DOCUMENT. IM THAT IS IS	RCHASING IONS UMENT THE ONLY SUED FOR TH	
REV. 1	IT 10		The state of the s		
ADDENI	DUM ACKNOWLE	DGEMENT			
ADDENI	DUM(S) AND H	DGE RECEIPT OF AVE MADE THE M S AND/OR SPECI	IECESSARY REV	ISIONS TO	
ADDEN	OUM NOS.:				
NO. 1	8.	26 2009			
	, , , ,	SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR T	2.1.2.6		
SIGNATURE	tut D. H	rll	TELEPHONE 632	-1600 DATE	09-09-2009
THE President	FEIN	5-0648251		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DJS010273

PA	GE	
	7	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF the second

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Danhill Construction Company PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085 DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES WV INDUSTRIAL HOME FOR YOUTH

7 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD INDUSTRIAL, WV 26375 304-558-6029

DATE PRINT	TED	a Lander	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	A	(((((((((((((((((((9. 8 .	FREIGHT TERMS
07/28/									
BID OPENING DATE:		09/09	/2009			BID	<u>OPENING</u>	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	Q	JANTITY	UGP	CAT. NO.	ITEM.NUM	BER	UNI	T PRICE:	AMOUNT
•	NO. 2	2			• • • •				
	NO. 3	5		· • • •	• • • •				
	NO. 4	4		• • • • •	• • • •				
	NO. 5	5			• • • •				
					URE TO CO SE FOR RE				IE
	REPRI ORAL AND INFO	SENTAT DISCUS ANY STA RMATION	ION MA SION H TE PER I ISSUE	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	DERSTAND ASSUMED ETWEEN VE L IS NOT WRITING A FFICIAL A	TO BE M NDOR'S BINDING ND ADDE	ADE DURI REPRESEN . ONLY D TO THE	ING ANY NTATIVES THE	
		}	Rober	1	Ifall Construct		GNATURE MPANY		
			0.	70	.92.00	.9DA	TE .		
	REV.	11/96				÷			
	***************************************		co	NTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE			
	PERSI STATI LICEI LICEI	ONS DES E MUST NSING B NSE. A	IRING BE LIC OARD I APPLICA	TO PEENSELS EMPTIONS	OWERED TO FOR A CO WEST VIR	TRACTIN ST VIRG ISSUE NTRACTO GINIA D	G WORK INIA COI THE CON RS LICEI IVISION	IN THIS NTRACTORS TRACTORS NSE MAY I	ве
				SEPRE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		NOTTIONS		_
SIGNATURE	Rom	feet a	1). H	W	•	TELEPHONE	632-161	DAT	09-09-2009
TITLE PROC.	1 1	/ \	FEIN	7	164825	<u> </u>	AD	DRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOUZEN

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

OH-C-HO

DJS010273

 PAGE
 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF		
JOHN ABBOTT		7
304-558-2544	`	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Danhill Construction Company PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES WV INDUSTRIAL HOME FOR YOUTH

7 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD INDUSTRIAL, WV 26375

304-558-6029

DATE PRIN		TER	MS OF SAL	5	SHIP!	VIA		, F.	AB.		FREIGH	TTERMS
07/28/ BID OPENING DATE		09/09/	2000			T 1	r n _ n	DENTHO	TTM		- 7 D D W	
LINE	Hadanisi kilar	VICTY SE	UOP	CAT	ITEM NU	4.321.05650		PENING	PRICE	. N. V.	:30PM	
<u> </u>				NO.	2003	MDEG.			LUINE		AM	CONI
The state of the s	CAPITO 25305.	L COMP TELE	LEX, PHONE	BUILD : (30	ING 3, RC 4) 558-78	OM 31	19,	CHARLES	TON, W	IV		
Control of the Contro		CTIVE	BIDDE	R TO	DE 21-11- INCLUDE T R BID.				•			
To the second se	BIDDER	то со	MPLET						0			
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	. , .	Danhill	Con	słņ	uction.	Compi	۲۰۰۰		
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO	.:w.	4.00	17.	9.4	• • • • • •	* *		ĺ
9		F THEI	R CON	TRACT	WILL BE R ORS LICEN ACT					OF		
				AP	PLICABLE	LAW						
	AND RE	GULATI EQUEST ON IS	DNS, FOR	AND T QUOTA	E CODE, P HE INFORM TION" ISS UTHORITY	ATION SUED B	PR Y T	OVIDED HE PURC	IN			
	ANY OT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB DRMAT	ED IN SPE AL OR WRI ION PROVI PARAGRAP	TTEN, DED F	WH Rom	ICH CON	TRADIC URCES	TS		***************************************
	FOR BA	NKRUPT CT NUL	CY PR	TECT VOID	ENT THE V ION, THE , AND TER	STATE	MA	T DEEM	THE	s		
SIGNATURE	<i></i>			SEE RE	PERSE SIDE FOR T		****	OITIONS	244			//////////////////////////////////////
	Kotu	<u> 12.</u>	Idel		······································	TELEPHONE	6	32-161	00	DATE	09.09	-2009
TILE Presion	dent	FEI	N 5	5-01	648251			ADD	RESS CHAI	VGES .	TO BE NOTE	ABOVE
WH	EN RESPO	ONDING T			T NAME AND	ADDRE	SSIN	I SPACE AF	BOVE LAF	3FI.FI	D VENDOE	



NUCCER

RFQ COPY

PO Box 685

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DJS010273

. ✓ PAC	Œ.
	9

	ADDRE	SS COF	RESPO	NDENCE	TOAT	ENTION	I OE:	- Terror
OHN	ABE	OTT						
	-		-					

Danhill Construction Company

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES WV INDUSTRIAL HOME FOR YOUTH

7 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD INDUSTRIAL, WV 26375 304-558-6029

07/28/ OPENING DATE:	2007	00/	00/	2000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	n T T	ARENTHA	TTME		TA 17.14
	(3000000)	54 15 1 1 V		2009	CAT	10	নাম করেছে প্রস্তুত্ব পর্যাপ্তর	OPENING	rigidaer betarbetete		30PM
LINE O	, OI	JANTITY		UOP	NO	ITEM NUI	/BER	UNI	T PRICE		AMOUNT
,											
	REV.	5/20	09								
										ŀ	
					NO	TICE					
	A SIG	SNED I	BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	T0:	defense merital desirement			
						INISTRATI	ON			-	,
		PURCI BUILI		ING D	IVISI	ON					
		2019	WA	SHING		TREET, EA					
		CHARI	LES	TON,	WV 2	5305-0130					
						THIS INF				F	
	IHE E	INVELI	JPE	טא ו	HF RT	D MAY NOT	BE CON	SIDEKED:			
8	SEALE	D BII) ס					are commented from the first of			
	BUYER	t:				ЈОНИ А	BBOTT				
	REQ.	NO.:				DJS010	273		t the time that was now may be		
	BID C	PENI	4e	DATE:		09/09/	2009		s days dand name made made made to		
	BID C	PENI	1G	TIME:		1:30 P	M				
	PLEAS	E PRO	IVC	DE A	FAX N	UMBER IN	CASE IT	IS NECE	SSARY		
	то со	NTACT	ΓY	OU RE		NG YOUR B					
					304	632-	150]				
	D. E.A.	·		0D T	lene li	AME OF PE	20011 70				
		RNING			VPE N UOTE:	F	KSUN IU	CUNTACI			
					DAM	Hice					
ATURE		&-V -83-88	W W		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND COL	NOMINONS			

Renovation of The Jones Building

Sealed bids for the Renovation of The Jones Building, Harrison County, West Virginia will be received by the State of West Virginia in accordance with the Request for Quotation issued by the Purchasing Division. The time and location for public bid opening is to be established by the Purchasing Division.

Bidders must comply with all bidding requirements and conditions set forth in the Project Manual. All bidders and bidder's subcontractors shall be licensed in compliance with the West Virginia Contractor's Licensing Act.

Bidders on this work shall also be required to comply with:

- Labor standards established by West Virginia Department of Labor.
- The Americans with Disabilities Act.

The successful Bidder as a condition of the Contract shall commence work on the Project on or before a date to be specified in a written "Notice to Proceed" of the Owner. The successful Bidder shall agree to fully complete the Renovation of The Jones Building in 210 calendar days. The successful Bidder shall also agree, for each calendar day of delay in completion of the Project beyond the stated length construction period to be liable for and pay to the Owner liquidated damages in the amount of \$750.00 per day, subject to allowances for delays beyond the control of the Contractor, all reasons for delays properly documented and verified.

Bidding documents will be available for release on **July 22, 2009**, and shall be obtained by contacting the Architect, Blackwood Associates, Inc. Project Documents may be downloaded free of charge at http://www.wvarchitects.com/jones. Hard copies will also be available for a total of **\$100.00**.

All requests for hard copies of Bidding Documents shall be made to the Architect no later than seven days prior to bid date and checks shall be received by the Architect no later than five days prior to bid date. Failure to comply with these requirements may preclude the issuance of the hard copies of Bidding Documents requested.

Requests for Quotations may be obtained by contacting:

WV Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street Charleston, WV 25305 Phone: 304-558-2063

Bidding Documents may be examined at the following offices:

Engineer:

MSES Consultants, Inc. (MSES) 609 West Main Street Clarksburg, WV 26301

P: 304-624-9700 / F: 304-622-0981

Architect:

Blackwood Associates, Inc. (BAI) 611 East Park Avenue Fairmont, WV 26554

P: 304-366-1580 / F: 304-366-1537

Plan Houses:

A list of plan houses who have received Project Documents may be found by visiting http://www.wvarchitects.com/Plan-Houses.pdf

Renovation to The Jones Building

The Bidder, in compliance with your Notice to Contractors soliciting bonafide bids for the Renovation of The Jones Building, Industrial, West Virginia, having examined the Bidding Documents and the site of the proposed work, and being familiar with all of the conditions surrounding the construction of the Project including the availability of materials and labor, hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools and equipment necessary to complete the construction of the Project in accordance with the Bidding Documents (of which this Bid Form is a part), within the time set forth herein, and at the prices stated below.

The common the state of the sta

The Contractor hereby agrees to commence work on the Project on or before a date to be specified in a written "Notice to Proceed" of the Owner. The Contractor agrees to fully complete the Renovation of The Jones Building in 210 calendar days. The Contractor also agrees, for each calendar day of delay in completion of the Project beyond the stated length construction period to be liable for and pay to the Owner liquidated damages in the amount of \$750.00 per day, subject to allowances for delays beyond the control of the Contractor, all reasons for delays properly documented and verified.

BASE BID PROPOSAL: The Bidder agrees to complete all Base Bid Proposal work on the Project, as required by the Bidding Documents for the following Sum:

Organilion three hundred seventy-nine thousand (\$1,379,450.00)

Thur hundred fifty dullans (\$1,379,450.00)

(Show amount in both words and figures)

In the event of a discrepancy between the wording of the Base Bid amount and the figure of the Base Bid amount, the wording shall govern.

The Owner agrees to authorize disbursement to the Contractor for the performance of the Contract, and to make payment on 90% of the contract sum properly allocable to labor and materials completed on the Work up to the first (1st) day of each month, less the aggregate of previous payments in each case. At the time the Work is fifty percent (50%) complete and thereafter, if the manner of completion of the Work and its progress are and remain satisfactory to the Owner and Architect, upon presentation by the Contractor of Consent of Surety, the Architect will authorize any remaining partial payments to be paid in full. Upon Substantial Completion of the Work, the payment of retainage shall be sufficient to increase the total payments to ninety-five percent (95%) for the Work designated as Substantially Complete, less any amounts as the Architect shall determine for any Work that is not complete.

Respectfully submitted for: Danhill Construction Company
(Firm Name)
By: Robert D. Hell President
(Signature & Title)
Business Address: P.O. Box 685 bauley Beidge, W.U. 25085



MODOM

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DJS010273

₽ <i>I</i>	(GE:
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDE	NCE TO ATTENTION OF
OHN ABBOTT	•
OA EEN DESS	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Danhill Construction Company PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES WV INDUSTRIAL HOME FOR YOUTH

7 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD INDUSTRIAL, WV 26375 304-558-6029

08/26/	999000000000000000000000000000000000000	JER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	A	F	3 B	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	2007	09/09/	2009			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUM		(TPRICE	TNUOMA
	THIS A AND AN TATION	ADDENDU ISWER V	M IS ENDOR	A ISSUE QUES	DDENDUM #0 D TO MODIN TIONS PER S WILL BE)] FY, CLA The at	RIFY, AE TACHED E	DD TO,	
0001	BUİLDI	ING CON	LS STRUC	t .	968-70		and the second and decision are a second as a second a	***************************************	
	****	€ THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DJS010	273 ***	*** TOTAL	· 4/,379,950.00
SIGNATURE	RI	± D.	IL B	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	TELEPHONE .	 	DATE	09-09-2009
TITLE)	grote	lei	int 7	~	116-6:		1		
1/451	<u>dent</u>	ONDING	C. TO REO	S ~ UL	048351 TNAME AND A	DDBESS	IN SPACE A	BOVE I ARFI	ED 'VENDOR'

STATEMENT OF UNDERSTANDING

I have read, understand and agree to comply with each of the security instructions issued to me in items I through XIV, listed on memo dated August 12, 2009, in reference to: Security Plan for New Construction/Demolition. I further understand that additional security related instructions may be issued as needed.

Robert D. Hell
Signature
Robert D. Hill
Print Name
Danhill Construction Company Company Name
09-09. 2009 Date

Agency	DJS
REQ.P.O#	010273

BID BOND

KNO	OW ALL MEN BY THESE F	PRESENTS; That we	e, the undersigned	I, <u>Danhill Construc</u>	tion Company
of	Gauley Bridge	, <u>West</u>	Virginia	, as Principal, and _	Colonial Surety Co.
0	f Montvale ,	New Jersey	, a corporation	organized and existing	under the laws of the State of
NJ	with its principal offic	e in the City of	Montvale	, as Surety, are held	and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virgi	nia, as Obligee, in the pena	al sum of	Ninety Thous	sand Dollars	(\$ <u>90,000.00</u>) for the
payment of w	hich, well and truly to be r	made, we jointly and	severally bind ou	rselves, our heirs, admin	istrators, executors, successors
and assigns.	٠,				
					Purchasing Section of the
Department of					ter into a contract in writing for
	Renovations to th	e Jones Bullaing	at the West Vi	rginia Industrial Ho	me for youth
Sound reverse and the second s		The second secon	of Confesion Con	minom/outherfathership	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
				and the second of a solution of the second o	
NO	W THEREFORE,		·		
(a)	If said bid shall be rejecte	d, or			
(b)	If said bid shall be accept	ed and the Principal	shall enter into a	contract in accordance w	with the bid or proposal attached
hereto and s	hall furnish any other bond	s and insurance req	uired by the bid or	proposal, and shall in a	Il other respects perform the this obligation shall remain in full
agreement c	reated by the acceptance of	or said bid, then this	obligation snall be the liability of the	s null and vold, otherwise Surety for any and all cl	aims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the p	enal amount of this obligat	ion as herein stated	·	oursey to any and an or	
The	Surety, for the value recei	ived, hereby stipulate	es and agrees than which the Ohlige	t the obligations of said to be may accept such bid	Surety and its bond shall be in no and said Surety does hereby
	of any such extension.		, milon the estige	a triag according to a confinence	
	AUTAGOO MUIEDEOE DES	iwat and Curatu ba	ua haraunta aat th	oir hands and scale, and	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
					d such of them as are corporations
	I their corporate seals to be		io tnese presents	to be signed by their pro	per onicers, uns
9 th da	ay of <u>September</u> , 2	2009			
D (Danhill (Construction Company
Principal Co	rporate Seal				Name of Principal)
				Robut	2).
		•			Must be President or
					/ice President)
				Presiden	Land July 100 Million Conference which the Conference with the Con
					(Title)
Surety Corp	orate Seal			Colonial	Surety company
					Name of Surety)
					:01 1 2
				Roberta	BIRD KMUSTA BURA
	•			TIODOLOG	Attorney in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Colonial Surety Company

Administrative Office 50 Chestnut Ridge Road Montvale, NJ 07645

CONSENT OF SURETY

State of WV, Division of Juveniile Service WV Industrial Home For Youth, Jones Bldg Industrial, WV 26375

RE: Renovations to the Jones Building at the West Virginia Industrial Home for youth.

COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and duly qualified to transact busin ess in the State of WV hereby agrees that

Danhill Construction Company

Glen Ferris, WV

has submitted a proposal on the captioned project. We hereby agree that in the event an award is made to

Danhill Construction Company

Glen Ferris, WV

that we will provide the required performance, payment and/or maintenance bonds.

Signed and sealed this 9th day of September 2009.

COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY

Daharta Dire

(Attorney-in-Fact)

COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY

Duncannon, Pennsylvania Administrative Office: 50 Chestnut Ridge Road, Montvale, New Jersey 07645

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all Men by These Presents, That COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having an administrative office in Montvale, Bergen County, NJ does by these presents make, constitute and appoint

Roberta Bird

Glen Ferris WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver.

Any and All Bonds

and to bind the Company thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Colonial Surety Company at a meeting held on the 25th day of July, 1950.

"Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

"Section I. Attorney-in-Fact. Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

the President and Sealed and attested t	by the Corporate S	secretary.			
"In Witness Whereof, Colonial Surety Colonial				Preside, A.D., 2006.	ent
State of New Jersey SS.:	Incorporated 1930	/	COLONIAL SURETO	COMPANY Nunziata, President	<u></u>
On this day of		Septemb	er	, in the	year 2006, before me
The	resa Simmons			, a notary public,	personally appeared
Wa	yne Nunziata		, per	sonally known to me	to be the person who
executed the within instrument as	President		, on bel	nalf of the corporation	n therein named and
acknowledged to me that the corporation	executed it.				
Notary Public of My Commission Expires S	New Jersey		Aluna Theresa Simmons	Semmons	Notary Public
I, the undersigned Secretary of Colon copy of the Original Power of Attorney in force and effect.	ial Surety Compa issued by said Co	ny, hereby cer mpany, and do	tify that the above hereby further cert	and foregoing is a f ify that the said Pow	ull, true and correct er of Attorney is still
And I do hereby further certify that th authority of the following resolution ac and held on the 30th of January 1968,	lopted by the Box	ard of Director	s of the Colonial S	urety Company at a	
RESOLVED, that the signature of the be affixed or printed by facsimile to an nature and seal shall be valid and bind	y certificate to a F	ower of Attori			
GIVEN under my hand and the seal o September , 20 09		at Montvale, N	lew Jersey this	9th	day of
For verification of the authenticity of this Power of Attorney for the Power of Attorney clerk. Please refer to the above bond to which the power is attached.			# Jall	derick S. Gallo, Secret	200

Form S-100-101 (Rev 9/06) Web

State of West Vinginia	
County of Fayette	_

AND NOW, this __9th__ day of ________september____, in the calendar year of __2009__, before me, a duly appointed and commissioned notary public, came the identified subscriber to the within instrument or instruments, and/or the demonstrated attorney-in-fact for said signatory and subscriber on said instrument or instruments, Roberta Bird, attorney-in-fact of Colonial Surety Company _______, an insurance company duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and which is authorized to conduct business in this State, and that as such being authorized to do so, acknowledged that the within instrument or instruments were executed as the authorized act of his disclosed principal for the purposes therein contained, and declared to be a person executing said instrument or instruments as attorney-in-fact and with full capacity and competency, at the request of and on behalf of Colonial Surety Company had authorized the execution by the aforesaid attorney-in-fact of said instrument or instruments with the intent to be legally bound as required by common and statutory law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

A Notary Public of West Vincuma.

My Commission Expires on 3/28/2015

Notary Public in and for the

County of Fayette State of West Vingunia

OFFICIAL SEAL
OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public, State Of West Virginia
JESSICA VANMETER
PO BOX 27
Glen Ferris, WV 25090
My Commission Expires March 28, 2015



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia				
COUNTY OF FAYETTE TO-WIT:				
I, Robert D. H.LL , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:				
1. I am an employee of Danhill Construction Company; and, (Company Name)				
2. I do hereby attest that Danhill Construction Company Name)				
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.				
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.				
Danhill Construction Company (Company Name)				
By: Robert D. Hell				
Title: President				
Date: 09-09-2009				
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this day of Sept 2009				
By Commission expires 2128 2015 OFFICIAL SHAL Notary Public, State Of West Virginia JESSICA VANMETER PO Box 27 Glen Ferris, WV 25090 My Commission Expires March 28, 2015 (Notary Public)				
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE				
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.				

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bld.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Danhill	onstoction (MARAMO		
Authorized Signature: Rofu	t D. Hill	Date:	09-09-2009	<u> </u>
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)	Contraction of the contraction o	y d Try turn destructive provinces and control of the provinces of the pro	والمرافق والمنافق والموافق والمنافق والمنافق والمنافق والمنافق والمنافق والمنافق والمنافق والمنافق والمنافقة	ora desta la la 11 Marijo a 11 Marijo a 11 Marijo 22 April 1